506070011 05/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6116726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS PAUL SZIGETI	11/22/2016
ROLAND ARTHUR SAVILLE	11/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134-1706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16551040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10143-238US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW
SIGNATURE: /Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=10143-238US2 2020_05_21 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10143-238US2 2020_05_21 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10143-238US2 2020_05_21 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=10143-238US2 2020_05_21 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506070011 REEL: 052720 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Thomas Paul Szigeti</u> of 2728 Collingwood Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6R 3L4; and <u>Roland Arthur Saville</u> of 6073 Golf Vista Way, Boca Raton, FL 33433, hereby assign to:

CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a California corporation, having a place of business at: 170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706

and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS USING TRUST-BUT-VERIFY DYNAMIC QUALITY-OF-SERVICE (QOS), filed on December 12, 2016 and assigned U.S. Application No. 15/376,116 and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052720 FRAME: 0700 assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Junious Paul Swigeri	Date: 10V 22, 2016
WITNESSED BY: Jan 10/2000 Les Signature	Date: 1/0/27_20/6
CVANTHIA YIMVWITSOPOLOUS Typed or Printed Name	
<u>3/4-3537</u> <i>AK</i> ST Witness Address	
VANCOUVER, BC	
	Date:
Roland Arthur Saville	
WITNESSED BY:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

· ·	Date:	
Thomas Paul Szigeti		
WITNESSED BY:		
	Date:	-
Signature		
Trunck on Driestad Name		·
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address		
Robert a link	Date: 11/22/16	
Roland Arthur Saville		
WITNESSED BY:		
Juny D. White	Date: 11-27-16	5
Signature Signature	Date: / / /	
JAMES D. WhiTeAked Typed or Printed Name	h	
3250 W. Commercial Blowness Address	id., Svite350	
Fr. Laudendale, Fl 33	9	